

H. B. No. 531
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 763, after "(D)" insert "(1)" 1
- In line 766, delete "(1)" and insert "(a)" 2
- In line 769, delete "(2)" and insert "(b)" 3
- In line 770, delete "(3)" and insert "(c)" 4
- In line 772, delete "(4)" and insert "(d)"; after "person." insert: 5

"(2) If a victim of a violation of division (D) of this section commits suicide or causes serious physical harm to the victim's self within fourteen days of the violation, there is a rebuttable presumption that the victim's death or serious physical harm was a result of the offender's violation of division (D) of this section." 6
7
8
9
10
11

In line 792, delete "causes great bodily" and insert "results in serious physical"; delete the second "causes" and insert "results in" 12
13

The motion was _____ agreed to.



SYNOPSIS

14

Rebuttable presumption

15

R.C. 2905.11

16

Specifies that if a victim of sexual extortion or
aggravated sexual extortion commits suicide or causes serious
physical harm to the victim's self within 14 days of the
offense, there is a rebuttable presumption that the victim's
death or serious physical harm was a result of the offender's
commission of sexual extortion or aggravated sexual extortion.

17

18

19

20

21

22

Modifies the offense of aggravated sexual extortion such
that a person who commits sexual extortion that *results in*
serious physical harm to a victim or *results in* the victim's
death is guilty of aggravated sexual extortion (instead of
causes great bodily harm to a victim or *causes* the victim's
death).

23

24

25

26

27

28